OP \$65,00 330436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Detoxify, LLC		109/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellements, LLC
Street Address:	8901 E Pima Center Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite 215
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85258
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3304367	FROID
Registration Number:	3266441	GIVE THE PLANET A COFFEE BREAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)437-0755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6024370127 ext 222
Email: rjackson@wellements.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn Jackson

Address Line 1: 8901 E Pima Center Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 215

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keyvan Taheri
Signature:	/Keyvan Taheri/
	TRADEMARK

900171882 REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0356

Date:	09/17/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Detoxify to WellementsTrademark A	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DETOXIFY, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignor") with principal offices at 8901 E Pima Center Parkway, Suite 215, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, hereby assigns and grants to WELLEMENTS, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Corporation, with principal offices at 8901 E Pima Center Parkway, Suite 215, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest, and all associated goodwill in all registrations for two names and marks, including those set forth in Schedule A, and all rights as a licensor, and all rights to sue for any acts of infringement occurring prior to this Assignment.

Dated effective as of September 17, 2010

ASSIGNOR
DETOXIFY, LLC
an Arizona Limited Liability Cornoration

Ву: _____

Name: <u>Keyvan</u> Taheri

Title: President, CEO

Date: 9/17/2010

ASSIGNEE
WELLEMENTS, LLC
an Arizona Limited Liability Corporation

By:

Name: Klyvan Taheri

Title: <u>president</u>, CEO

Date: 9 17 2010

SCHEDULE A

To Trademark Assignment From Detoxify, LLC to Wellements, LLC

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER
FROID 3304367
GIVE THE PLANET A COFFEE BREAK 3266441

RECORDED: 09/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004280 FRAME: 0359